and hereafter located thereon, which constitutes the site of the Project. The Premises are located 
at 3214 West 63"* Place, Chicago, Illinois . 

"Project" means the acquisition and renovation of a low-income senior housing 
development project consisfing of approximately one hundred and two (102) residential dwelling 
units and certain common areas located at the Premises. 

"Property" means any interest in any kind of property or asset, whether real, personal or 
mixed, or tangible or intangible, including, without limitation, all cash and pledged receivables.